

CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Called By: City of Ferndale				Engineer's Estimate Reichardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. 423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 354-3687		1 Larry Brown Construction P.O. Box 29960 Bellingham, WA 98228 Phone: (360) 966-7206		2 Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Road Blaine, WA 98233 Phone: (360) 332-4044		3 Sail Electric, Inc. 911 Slater Road Bellingham, WA 98226 Phone: (360) 383-0911		4 Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233 Phone: (360) 757-7574		5 Granite Construction 7017 Everson Goshen Road Everson, WA 982447 Phone: (360) 752-4317	
For: Complete Streets Project 2095 Main Street Ferndale, WA 98248															
Date: 10/8/2020															
By: Stephanie Hendrickson															
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 17,365.00	\$ 17,365.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
4	Flaggers	200	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 53.70	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
5	Other Traffic Control Labor	20	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 60.85	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 36,290.00	\$ 36,290.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
8	Sawcut ACP	3,855	LF-IN	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,927.50	\$ 0.53	\$ 2,043.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 7,902.75	\$ 1.70	\$ 6,553.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,542.00
9	Sawcut PCC	1,035	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,398.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,449.00
10	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	60	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42.45	\$ 2,547.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00
11	Water	20	M GAL.	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 26.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,280.00
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	70	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 175.00
13	Gravel Base	152	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 6,916.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,508.00
14	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	40	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 2,188.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 700.00
15	Commercial HMA	90	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 21,150.00
16	Planing Bituminous Pavement	175	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00
17	This Item Intentionally Left Blank						\$ -		\$ -						
18	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	7	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 829.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
19	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	24	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 89.45	\$ 2,146.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 744.00
20	Catch Basin Type 1	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
21	Catch Basin Type 1L	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	Standard Frame & ADA Grate Alt. 1	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00
23	Standard Frame & Herringbone Grate	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,640.00
24	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
25	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
26	Street Cleaning	40	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00
27	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	Inlet Protection	15	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,095.00
29	Check Dam	14	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 116.90	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00
30	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	83	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 124.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,407.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,079.00
31	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	7	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 149.80	\$ 26.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 2,079.00
32	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
33	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	395	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 44.70	\$ 17,656.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,405.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,800.00
34	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	170	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 82.35	\$ 13,999.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 12,070.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00
35	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
36	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
37	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
38	Cement Conc. Ramp Landing	9	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 4,059.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
39	RRFB Systems	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,695.00	\$ 13,695.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
40	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,552.00	\$ 11,552.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
41	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,442	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,849.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 6,777.40	\$ 5.60	\$ 8,075.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,210.00
42	Plastic Stop Line	72	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 453.60	\$ 6.30	\$ 453.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 504.00
43	Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line	555	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,470.75	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,665.00
44	Removing Plastic Line	91	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 286.65	\$ 3.10	\$ 282.10	\$ 3.75	\$ 341.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 318.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 364.00
45	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 219.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,860.00
46	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Total Construction Cost					\$ 203,590.50		\$ 214,035.85		\$ 228,978.10		\$ 239,361.45		\$ 251,949.00		\$ 267,669.00
*Math Error															



10/8/2020